# UK PSTI Statement of Compliance @LG Electronics

## [For Products Under PSTI Act 2022 and PSTI regulations 2023]

### Name and address of the Manufacturer

LG Electronics Inc. LG Twin Towers, 128 Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, 07336, Korea

Product Information	
Product Name	Smart TV (webOS23)
Model Name	OLED##Z3###, OLED##M3###, OLED##G3###, OLED##C3###, OLED##B3###, ##QNED86#R#, ##QNED82#R#, ##QNED81#R#, ##QNED75#R#, ##UR9100###, ##UR8100###, ##UR8000###, ##UR7800###, ##UR7300###, ##LX6R###

This statement of compliance is prepared on behalf of the manufacturer of the product and is a declaration that the product referenced above complies with the applicable security requirements in Schedule 1 of the UK Product Security and Telecommunications Infrastructure (Security Requirements for Relevant Connectable Products) Regulations 2023.

- The vulnerability disclosure policy for the product can be found at https://lgsecurity.lge.com
- A security vulnerability that affects the product can be reported via email at product.security@lge.com
- The security update period for the product is 5 years from the webOS23 launch date. The product is supported until 31/12/2027

## Signed for and on behalf of: LG Electronics Inc.

#### UK Representative:

LG Electronics U.K. Ltd Velocity 2, Brooklands Drive, Weybridge, KT13 0SL Name and Surname / Function:

Jin Heo / CFO

**Date of** 7th February 2024 **issue**: